
Hotel Name January February March April May June July August September October November December Total 

Mbabane 2697 2523 2697 2610 2697 2610 2697 2697 2610 2697 2610 2697 31,842           

Ezulwini 19716 18327 19716 19080 19716 19080 19716 19716 19109 19687 19147 19678 232,688         

 Manzini 11904 11136 11904 11745 11454 11745 11904 11454 11634 11904 11295 11904 139,983         

Rest of SWD 14299 13444 14299 13860 14322 13860 14322 14322 13859 14267 13894 14314 169,062         

Grand Total 48616 45430 48616 47295 48189 47295 48639 48189 47212 48555 46946 48593 573,575         

Hotel Name January February March April May June July August September October November December Total 

Mbabane 1149 1087 1151 1142 1102 1027 1104 1132 1179 1426 1385 938 13,822           

Ezulwini 12150 12208 16023 12968 14283 12249 13721 15692 14702 13944 14409 14724 167,073         

 Manzini 1820 2299 2949 2233 2763 2424 2729 2044 2537 2496 2156 2781 29,231           

Rest of SWD 4527 6745 6040 5217 5882 4233 6197 7089 6961 6068 6067 5417 70,443           

Grand Total 19646 22339 26163 21560 24030 19933 23751 25957 25379 23934 24017 23860 280,569         

Hotel Name January February March April May June July August September October November December Total 

Mbabane 3720 3480 3720 3600 3720 3600 3720 3720 3600 3720 3600 3720 43,920           

Ezulwini 36673 33759 36673 35504 36673 35504 36673 36673 35550 36627 35626 36597 432,532         

 Manzini 18290 17110 18290 18050 17590 18050 18290 17590 17881 18290 17350 18290 215,071         

Rest of SWD 29287 27512 29287 28380 29326 28380 29326 29326 28382 29261 28385 29318 346,170         

Grand Total 87970 81861 87970 85534 87309 85534 88009 87309 85413 87898 84961 87925 1,037,693      

Hotel Name January February March April May June July August September October November December Total 

Mbabane 1159 1087 1158 1154 1102 1021 1130 1132 1179 1426 1873 1395 14,816           

Ezulwini 17046 16412 20522 18045 19560 16177 21655 21898 21238 20638 21727 22510 237,428         

 Manzini 3816 5269 5884 3983 5297 5391 5189 4592 5370 4653 4727 5279 59,450           

Rest of SWD 8438 8908 9950 8038 6635 7310 9207 10209 8073 14082 8575 9259 108,684         

Grand Total 30459 31676 37514 31220 32594 29899 37181 37831 35860 40799 36902 38443 420,378         

NUMBER OF DOMESTIC TOURISTS - 2016

Hotel Name January February March April May June July August September October November December Total 

Mbabane 77 88 93 38 85 72 33 69 52 32 32 13 684                 

Ezulwini 3095 3005 6386 4293 4612 3574 3862 5177 4544 4847 4244 4702 52,341           

 Manzini 960 3805 4033 2996 3206 3697 1412 1704 1123 1072 1248 555 25,811           

Rest of SWD 4486 4648 4839 4539 4939 5719 4228 4821 4468 6496 5004 5539 59,726           

Grand Total 8618 11546 15351 11866 12842 13062 9535 11771 10187 12447 10528 10809 138,562         

ROOMS AVAILABLE - 2016

ROOM NIGHTS SOLD - 2016

NUMBER OF BEDS AVAILABLE - 2016

NUMBER OF BED-NIGHTS SOLD - 2016



Hotel Name January February March April May June July August September October November December Total 

Mbabane 1615 1182 1420 1117 1093 793 1351 1326 1248 2176 2130 1850 17,301           

Ezulwini 13349 12496 16009 15340 16779 14464 17398 17205 17815 17042 18594 20409 196,900         

 Manzini 3236 1354 1855 1361 2259 1493 3435 3477 4208 3921 4398 5126 22,788           

Rest of SWD 3566 4033 5946 3470 2806 2625 6389 5936 4156 4030 8118 6647 57,722           

Grand Total 21766 19065 25230 21288 22937 19375 28573 27944 27427 27169 33240 34032 308,046         

Hotel Name January February March April May June July August September October November December Total 

Mbabane 1692 1270 1513 1155 1178 865 1384 1395 1300 2208 2162 1863 17,985           

Ezulwini 16444 15501 22395 19633 21391 18038 21260 22382 22359 21889 22838 25111 249,241         

 Manzini 4196 5159 5888 4357 5465 5190 4847 5181 5331 4993 5646 5681 61,934           

Rest of SWD 8052 8681 10785 8009 7745 8344 10617 10757 8624 10526 13122 12186 117,448         

Grand Total 30384 30611 40581 33154 35779 32437 38108 39715 37614 39616 43768 44841 446,608         

Hotel Name January February March April May June July August September October November December Total 

Mbabane 311922 1143089 999230 1065450 1159485 1002399 1282629 1297892 949391 2027995 1839104 1745990 14824578

Ezulwini 25469489 15129248 19412994 19349929 21484978 17739682 30164267 24713798 20315167 30765776 18119326 19717846 262382499

 Manzini 2534987 3087381 3396490 2868196 3309398 3183870 3600298 2468264 3114789 3270334 3210176 3390307 37434491

Rest of SWD 3974182 3871845 4921199 3939481 3561008 3497401 3756545 4161062 4829917 4703400 4946665 4818087 50980791

Grand Total 32290581 23231563 28729914 27223055 29514869 25423351 38803739 32641016 29209264 40767505 28115271 29672231 365622358

TOURISM STATISTICS (RATES) - 2016

1. Expenditure per Person per Night = ( Total Bill/ No. of Bed-Nights Sold)

                     Mbabane                      = 1000.58

                     Ezulwini            = 1105.10

                     Manzini                       = 629.68

                     Rest of  S.D                 = 469.07

                     Total                           = 869.75

2. Average Length of Stay = ( No. of Bed Nights Sold/ No. of Tourists)

                     Mbabane                      = 0.8

                     Ezulwini            = 1.0

                     Manzini                       = 1.0

                     Rest of  S.D                 = 0.9

                     Total                           = 0.9

TOTAL NUMBER OF TOURISTS - 2016

TOTAL BILL - 2016

NUMBER OF INTERNATIONAL TOURISTS - 2016



3. Bed Occupacy Rates = [( No. of Bed Nights Sold/ No. of Beds Available)*100%]

                     Mbabane                      = 33.7%

                     Ezulwini            = 54.9%

                     Manzini                       = 27.6%

                     Rest of  S.D                 = 31.4%

                     Total                           = 40.5%

4. Room Occupancy Rates = [(No. of Room Nights Sold/ No. of rooms Available)*100%]

                     Mbabane                      = 43.4%

                     Ezulwini            = 71.8%

                     Manzini                       = 20.9%

                     Rest of  S.D                 = 41.7%

                     Total                           = 48.9%

Source: Central Statistical Office


